

RESOLUTION NO. 19-0097

A RESOLUTION OF THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL
APPROVING A CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER BETWEEN THE
CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AND COMET ELECTRIC INC. FOR
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FOR THE DOWNTOWN TRAFFIC
SIGNAL UPGRADE PROJECT.

THE MANHATTAN BEACH CITY COUNCIL HEREBY RESOLVES AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council approves Contract Change Orders 1
between the City of Manhattan Beach and Comet Electric, Inc. for construction
services for a total amount of \$275,119.83, and authorize additional work, if
necessary, for up to \$4,800

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this
Resolution.

ADOPTED on October 15, 2019.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

NANCY HERSMAN
Mayor

ATTEST:

LIZA TAMURA
City Clerk